

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9445/2016 & C.M. No.37829/2016**
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Prasanta Varma, Addl. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Bijay Mohanty
Goswami, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

% **07.02.2017**

Counsel for the respondent submits that due to administrative exigencies the counter affidavit could not be filed. He submits that the counter affidavit shall now be filed within three days. Copy of the same shall be supplied in advance to the petitioner. Rejoinder, if any be filed before the next date.

List on 08.03.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2017

gb