

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9445/2016 and CM APPL No. 37829/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Ms. Priti, proxy counsel for Mr.
Prasanta Varma, Addl. Standing
Counsel for SDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

08.03.2017

Counsel for the respondent is not available today.

List along with W.P.(C) 9448/2016 on 25.04.2017

INDERMEET KAUR, J

MARCH 08, 2017

gb