

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016 and C.M. Appl. 37829/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO. Petitioner
Through: Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Addl. Standing
Counsel for SDMC with Ms. Prativa
Rani Varma, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
25.04.2017

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list before
another Bench on 12th May, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 25, 2017

rsk