

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9445/2016 CM APPL. 37829/2016**

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO. Petitioner

Through Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Prasanta Varma, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% 17.07.2017

Put up with connected matters on 16th January, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 17, 2017

rc