

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016, CM No. 37829/2016
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shadman Ahmed Siddiqui, Proxy
Adv.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Aggarwal, Proxy Adv.
Mr. Prasanta Varma, ASC with Ms.
Shalu, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **25.01.2018**

As the lawyers are abstaining from work, adjourned to 1st February,
2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 25, 2018/ak