

\$~9 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016, CM No. 37829/2016

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016, CM No. 37841/2016

+ W.P.(C) 12084/2016, CM No. 47741/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

METRRO WASTE HANDLING PVT LTD

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pushkar Katyal, Adv. (item Nos.9
and 10)

Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv. with Mr.
Sarad K. Sunny, Adv. (item No.11)

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, ASC for R-
1/SDMC with Ms. Shalu Goswami,
Adv. (item No.9)

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, SC with Ms.
Swagata Bhuyan & Ms. Shiva
Pandey, Advs. (item Nos.10 & 11)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **10.08.2018**

The petitions are released from part-heard. Subject to orders of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice, be listed before the Roster Bench, on 20th August,
2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 10, 2018/ak