

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO. Petitioner

Through: Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal &
Ms. Ankita Prakash, Advocates

Versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, Adl. Standing
Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER
01.11.2018

%

Let the admitted amount i.e. the outstanding amount minus service tax, be paid to petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List on 9th April, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2018

r