



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO. Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasant Varma, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Shalu Goswami, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **09.04.2019**

Renotify on April 12, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 09, 2019

savita