



\$~71 to 73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016, CM No. 37829/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Verma, Sr. Central
Govt. Counsel with Ms. Shalu
Gaswami, Adv. for SDMC

AND

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016, CM No. 37841/2016

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

AND

+ W.P.(C) 12084/2016, CM No. 47741/2016

METRRO WASTE HANDLING PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Manmeet Arora, Mr. Sarad K.,
Ms. Pavitra Kaur and Mr. H. Singh,
Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

12.04.2019



As I have to sit in the Division Bench in the post lunch session, it is not possible to take up these matters which are part heard.

List on July 30, 2019.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 12, 2019/aky