



\$~A-57 to 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016 and CM No. 37829/2016
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO. Petitioner
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016 and CM No. 37841/2016
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO Petitioner
versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 12084/2016 and CM No. 47741/2016
METRRO WASTE HANDLING PVT LTD Petitioner
versus
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION..... Respondent

Present: Ms.Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv. for the petitioners in W.P. (C)
9445/2016 & 9448/2016

Mr.Manmeet Arora, Mr.Sarad K. Sunny, Ms.Pavitra Kaur and Mr.Karkirat
Singh, Advs. for the petitioner in W.P. (C) 12084/2016

Mr.Prasanta Varma, ASC, SDMC with Mr.Amit S. Khalsa and Ms.Hiteshi
Kkhar, Advs. in W.P. (C) 9445/2016

Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel with Ms.Swagata Bhuyan, Ms.Shiva
Pandey and Ms.Khushboo Nahar, Advs. for Nr.DMC In W.P. (C) 9448/2016
and for SDMC in W.P. (C) 12084/2016

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **26.11.2019**

These matters have come after being released from another bench.

List for arguments on 25.02.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019/rb