



\$~31

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9445/2016, CM APPL. 37829/2016, CM APPL. 25650/2022

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ansuya Salwan, Advocate.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND

ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prasanta Varma, ASC for DMC
with Mohd. Mubeen, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

18.05.2023

At request, renotify on 19.09.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 18, 2023

ga