



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9445/2016 and CM APPLs.37829/2016, 25650/2022**

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Ms. Simran
Sakunia, Ms. Sonika Singh, Ms.
Nikita Salwan, Mr. Bankim Garg and
Mr. Rachit Wadhwa, Advs. (through
v/c)

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

21.03.2024

%

List on 07.08.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 21, 2024/cl