



\$~50 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016 (*Disposed off case*)
HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.Petitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORSRespondents

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016 (*Disposed off case*)
HIND CONSTRUCTION COPetitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORSRespondents

+ W.P.(C) 4926/2019 (*Disposed off case*)
M/S KHAJAN SINGHPetitioner

versus

DIRECTOR (DEMS) NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 4965/2019 (*Disposed off case*)
M/S KHAJAN SINGHPetitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.Respondents

Appearances:

Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Ms. Sonika Singh, Mr. Rachit Wadhwa, Mr. Bankim Garg, Advocates for petitioners.

Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC for MCD in item Nos. 50 and 52.



Mr. Siddhant Nath, SC with Mr. Bhavishya, Advocate for MCD in item No. 53.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

CM APPL. 72917/2024 (for compliance of judgment dated 07.08.2024)

in W.P.(C) 9445/2016

CM APPL. 72927/2024 (for compliance of judgment dated 07.08.2024)

in W.P.(C) 9448/2016

CM APPL. 73029/2024 (for compliance of judgment dated 07.08.2024)

in W.P.(C) 4926/2019

CM APPL. 72931/2024 (for compliance of judgment dated 07.08.2024)

in W.P.(C) 4965/2019

1. Issue notice of these applications. Mr. Tushar Sannu, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Municipal Corporation of Delhi ["MCD"] in W.P.(C) 9445/2016 & W.P.(C) 4926/2019. Mr. Siddhant Nath, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of MCD in W.P.(C) 4965/2019.

2. Although Mr. Nath objects to the maintainability of the applications in disposed of petitions, he seeks an opportunity to take instructions.

3. Replies to the applications may be filed within four weeks, without prejudice to the contentions on maintainability.

4. List on 29.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/'Bhupi/kb'/'