



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9445/2016**

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel
for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **31.01.2025**

CM APPL. 6153/2025

1. This is an application preferred on behalf of Respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 seeking condonation of delay of 16 days in filing reply to CM APPL. 72917/2024.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. Delay of 16 days in filing reply is condoned.
4. Reply is taken on record.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed to the reply by the Petitioner before the next date of hearing.
6. Application stands disposed of.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/shivam