



\$~97 to 100

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016 CM APPL. 72917/2024

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.Petitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

....Respondents

98

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016 CM APPL. 72927/2024

HIND CONSTRUCTION COPetitioner

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

....Respondents

99

+ W.P.(C) 4926/2019 CM APPL. 73029/2024

M/S KHAJAN SINGHPetitioner

versus

DIRECTOR (DEMS) NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.

....Respondents

100

+ W.P.(C) 4965/2019 CM APPL. 72931/2024

M/S KHAJAN SINGHPetitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

....Respondents



Presence: Ms. Anusuya Salwan and Ms. Sonika Singh, Advocates for
Hind Construction Co

Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for SDMC with
Mr. Shivam & Mr. Solanki Das, Advocates

Mr. Bhavishya Makhija & Mr. Amaan Khan on behalf of
Mr. Siddhant Nath (Standing Counsel MCD)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

1. Counsel for Municipal Corporation of Delhi shall take complete instructions prior to the next date regarding payment of the Service Tax to the petitioners.
2. List on 22nd April 2025 in the '*Supplementary List*'.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 1, 2025/sm/bp