



\$~92 to 95

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9445/2016 & CM APPL. 72917/2024 (Direction)

HIND CONSTRUCTION CO.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bankim Garg & Ms. Nikita
Salwan, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Counsel for MCD
with Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.

93

+ W.P.(C) 9448/2016 & CM APPL. 72927/2024 (Direction)

HIND CONSTRUCTION COPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bankim Garg & Ms. Nikita
Salwan, Advs.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Counsel for MCD
with Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.

94

+ W.P.(C) 4926/2019 & CM APPL. 73029/2024 (Direction)

M/S KHAJAN SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bankim Garg & Ms. Nikita
Salwan, Advs.

versus

DIRECTOR (DEMS) NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Counsel for MCD
with Ms. Shaoni Das, Adv.



95

+ W.P.(C) 4965/2019&CM APPL. 72931/2024 (Direction)

M/S KHAJAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bankim Garg & Ms. Nikita
Salwan, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Mr. Bhavishya
Makhija & Mr. Aman Khan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

24.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. These petitions have been received by way of transfer.
3. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, on the ground that the main counsel who has to argue these petitions, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned to 17.03.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/nk